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DEMAND AND SUPPLY 需要と供給

Electricity Sales
販売電力量

Residential
電灯計

Commercial
and Industrial
電力計

1999 2000 2001

販売電力量の内訳（百万kWh）  Breakdown of Electricity Sales (Million kWh)

電灯計　Residential

電力計　Commercial and Industrial

（大口電力*1） (Large Power*1)

対前年比伸び率（％）   Average Annual Growth Rate (%)

電灯計　Residential

電力計　Commercial and Industrial

（大口電力 *1）(Large Power*1)

合　計　Total

42,492

96,326

(44,945)

	 4.5

	 -0.5

	 (-4.5)

	 1.0

43,555

96,848

(44,792)

11,111,321

38,507,297

11,243,275

38,194,560

	 2.5

	 0.5

	 (-0.3)

	 1.1

44,408

98,444

(45,386)

11,397,704

26,798,949*3

	 2.0

	 1.6

	 (1.3)

	 1.7

44,347

95,432

(43,040)

11,532,750

26,674,184*3

	 -0.1

	 -3.1

	 (-5.2)

	 -2.2

*1大口電力は、電力計の再掲　Large Power is included in the Commercial and Industrial category.

*2年度末データ　　　　　　　Large Power is included in the Commercial and Industrial category.

*3特定規模需要を除く　　　　Exculuding the Liberalized Segment (In March 2000, the retail market for large customers, receiving over 20kV and using over 2,000kW was liberalized.)

契約口数と契約電力*2   Number of Contracts or Contract Demand*2

電灯計（口数）　Residential(Number of Contracts)

電力計（kW）　Commercial and Industrial(kW)

2002

2002

139,779

95,432

44,347

45,603

96,217

(43,079)

11,628,957

26,378,117*3

	 2.8

	 0.8

	 (0.1)

	 1.5

2003
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*2003年3月期実績確定前に算出した計画値。  Figures for 2004 through 2013 are estimates made before actual 2003 figures become available.



5

otal Power Generation by Energy Source
発電電力量構成比

需給バランス

*2003年3月期推定実績に基づく　Figures for 2004 through 2013 are estimates made before actual 2003 figures became available.

1999 2000 2001 2002 2004* 2008*

夏季最大電力(千kW)
Maximum Demand in Summer (MW)

供給力(千kW)
Supply Capacity (MW)

予備力(千kW)
Reserve Power (MW)

予備率(%)
Reserve Margin (%)

30,883

36,017

5,134

16.6

29,562

36,367

6,805

23.0

30,147

34,675

4,582

15.2

30,250

33,164

2,914

9.6

31,260

34,101

2,841

9.1

32,340

35,562

3,222

10.0

2013*

T

Demand and Supply Plan

2003

30,677

34,655

4,107

13.4

Supply Capacity
供給力
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in Summer
夏季最大電力
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35,562
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2013*2003

Nuclear
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Oil/others
石油・その他
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Hydro
水力
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Figures for 2004 through 2013 are estimates made before actual 2003 figures become available.
Figures within bars are percentages.
Figures in kWh include output from other utilities.

*2003年3月期実績確定前に算出した計画値。
・棒グラフ内の数字は比率を示す。
・発電電力量には他社受電分を含む。
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*2003年3月期実績確定前に算出した計画値。  Figures for 2004 through 2013 are estimates made before actual 2003 figures become available.
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